- DEPARTMENT OF LAW

OFFIC

. OF THE ATTORMEY GEMERAL

=
ol

ANCHORAGE BRANCH
1031 W, FOURTH AVENUE, SUITE 200

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 59501

PHONE: (907) 269:5100

Il DAVID W. MARQUEZ
| ATTORNEY GENERAL

Il CRAIGJ. TILLERY

| Assistant Attorney General
| State of Aldska e

| ‘Department of Law-

1031 West Fourth Avenue, Suite 200
" Anchorage, Alaska 99501- 1994

Telephone: (907)269-5274
Facsimile: (907) 278-7022

1| Email: craig_tillery@law.state.ak.us

Attomeys for the State of Alaska

The State of Alaska.andthe leited‘§St.ates "(:ﬂae “Governmenis™) jointlv ’

provide notice of the expendﬂum of $&39 645.29 from the E}Q{ON VALDEZ Oxl

Investment Sub-Account and $241,996.16 from the State of Alaska’s General _Funas
and Other Non-Segregated Investments Account (monies pre vmuxly disbursed).

The Governments’ natural resource trustee agencies will use these funds for

o UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

~ DISTRICT OF ALASKA -
| STATE OF ALASKA, by
Plaintiff, ) No.A91-083 €IV (HRH)
v ) FOURTEENTH JOINT
e | ) NOTICEOF
| EXXON CQRPORATION and BXXON ) tEXPENBITURES FROM
SHIPPING COMPANY, ) INVESTMENT FUND:
) AND FROM MONIES
Defendants. } PREVIOUSLY
) DISBURSED

| Spi,li Investment Fu,nd_ (“Investment Fund”) -- $597 649.13 from thc Re%e:ard

purposes consistent with the Memorandum of Agreement and Consent Decree



mailto:craig_tiUery@law.state.ak.us

DEPARTMENT OF LAW
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

AMCHOPAGE BRENCH
1031 W. FOURTH AVENUE, SUITE 200

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99501 -

PHONE: (907) 268-5100

W3

entered by this Court m United States v. State of Alaska, No. A91-081 CIV (D,

Il Alaska) on August 28, 1991 (“MOA”).

On ;S'éptember 25, 1‘991, the State of Alaska and the United States,

| settled-their claims against the Exxon -Corparaﬁ'on_, I-Zxxdn Shipping C‘-onnbaﬁ}a’ ’

Exxon Pipeline Company, and the T/V EXXON VALDEZ m'is}ing from the EXXON

VALDEZ oil spill, All funds resulting from these settlements were subsequently -

ordered by this Court 1o be placed in an interest-bearing account in the Court

Registry Investment -Sys't‘em (“CRIS™ adininisi@md through the United States

Distriet Court for the Southern District of Texas.

“On June 7, 2000 this Couri entered its Third Amended Order for

Deposit and Transfer of Se.ttl.émant Proceeds (“Third Amended Order”). "If'hve Third

| Amended Order allows the Governments the option of investing the money in an
1} account outside the United States Treasury. On September 29, 2000, upon
- application by the Governments, fhc. Coutt entered an Order Re: Transfer of Funds

from the Exxon Valdez Liquidity Account and the Reserve Fund to an Investment

Fund Within the Alaska Department of Revenue, Division of Treasury, authorizing
transfer of settlement proceeds to amaccount within the State. On October 5, 2000
all funds and securities were transferred from the CRIS to the Investment Fund. The

Third Amended Order further allows the Governments to establish separate sub-

FOURTEENTH JOINT NOICE OF

EXPENDITURES FROM INVESTMENT FUND

AND FROM MONIES PREVIOUSLY DISBURSED
v 9.




DEPARTMENT OF LAW
OFFICE OF THE ATTOFANEY GENERAL.

ANCHORAGE BRANCH
1031 W, FOURTH AVENUE, SUITE 200

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 98501

PHORNE: (907) 268-5100

accounts within the primary account as the Trustee Council determines appropriate.

1 On"Qcto.b‘erf 1,2002 three s‘Ub~;a¢c_ounis wete created in the IJIV@tfﬁc%ﬁt .Fund% towit:
: B j;he Revsearch 'Inycs:tment’Sub—Ac:cacunjt, th;é I~I,ab;if’tatflnvestm‘eﬁt SLib»Agciotﬁit, and the
I Koniag inﬁfﬁc:étnmnt Sub'nAvccc_Jimt; Thé‘s‘c sub~accounlts were ,f;stzlblished. to c@mr out.
| the Trustee Couneil’s decision in its Resolution of March 1, 1999 {o separately

manage the remaining assets of the Joint Trust Funds for the specific purposes of

funding a long term research and monitoring program, the acquisition of lands along

| the Karluk River and the establishment of a fund to purchase small parcels of land

1| that may become available in the future.

Paragraph 27 of the Third Amended Order provides that “funds mnan

[nv estment Pund shal[ wmam on deposn in ﬂmt I*und until sich tnn@ asthe Exxon

|| Valdez Oil Spill Trustee Council unanimously resolve to.:iexlae‘nd all or 'p,artv-cf)f the

funds.” The funds may then be expended, for purposes consistent with the MOA,

| upon the joint notification of the Governments to the Investment Fund and the

Court.! The notification is to inform the Court of the proposed uses of the funds in

| ‘the same manner and to the same extent as was the Governments’ practice when the -

funds were in the registry of the Court,

‘ A copy of the notice provided to the Investment Fund pursuant to
paragraph 27 of the Third Amended Order for Deposit and Transfer of Settlement
Proceeds is appended to _thm Notice as Attachment A, pp. 1 -2 ,

FOURTEENTH JOINT NOICE OF

EXPENDITURES FROM INVESTMENT FUND

AND FROM MONIES PREVIOUSLY DISBURSED
-3




DEPARTMENT OF LAW
OFFICE OETHE ﬁ?‘rﬁ'ﬁf‘dﬁEY GENERAL

ANCHORAGE BRANCH
1031 W. FGURTH AVENUE, SUITE 200

AMCHORAGE, ALASKA 89501

PHONE: (907) 2685700

18,

19.

21

23

24

20|

‘The Governments provide notice of this fourteenth expenditure from

the Investment Fund and monies previously disbursed for: (1) necessary natural
|l resource damage. assessment and restoration activities during federal fiscal year

1 20062 Of the $839,645.29 that is the subject of this niotice, $597 ,6_’49».-1-3. will be

provided to the United States and $241,996.16 will be provided to the State of

Alaska.

A complete summary of the Council’s acfivities -since approval of the

| (setﬂement was appended to-our'Second. Appliéatién,_ filed January 19, 1993, as»Attachmem‘ :

: ’B and interim updates of activities appear ed as Attac]nncntb to each of the Governments’

Third through Sixth, Lighfh throuﬂh’lwelfth T ifteenth, Nineteenth, Twenty-First, Twenty-

‘ Second 'I’wcnt}ul?Ouﬁh thr"ouffh TWCnty—Ninth Tllirty-.l?irst, arx‘d Thirix-"—TI'lird through

I’orty—l“ ifth apphcahons for cl1sburscmcm the Fifth tlnoug,h Seyenth and Temh ﬂn oucvh ‘

F ou1tc,enth Iom{ Nonces of Expendlture I‘rom Se‘tﬂement Account Momes Pwvmusl}

25

2 The resolution of the Trustee Council documenting its unanimous
agreement, at its September 21, 2005 meeting, to expend $839,645.29 to

supplement the FY 2006 Work Plan and provlde for short term administrative -

expenses of the Trustee Couneil is appended to. lhlS Notice at Attachment A, pp.

3-10.

FOURTEENTH JOINT NOICE OF

. EXPENDITURES FROM INVESTMENT FUND

AND FROM MONIES PREVIOU SLY DISBURSED
, -4




DEPARTMENT OF LAW
ANCHORAGE BRANCH
1031 . EGURTH AVENUE, SUITE 200
PHONE: (907) 269-5100

(GFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL. -
ANCHOBAGE, ALASRA 59501

; i Disbursed, and the First Second, Fourth, and Seventh through the Thirteenth.Joint Notice of
g | Expenditures From Investment Fund. Since the last summary provided to the Court, the
4 {| Trustee Council has metone time. Since the transcript for that meeting is yet available, the

5]} meeting notes for that meeting will accompany the Government’s next joint notice..

° , | YRES_PECTFULLY SUBMi I'TED thisﬁ@tl’ay of September, 2005 at
! Anchoragq w,A.klas{k_a“ | | ‘

: | “FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA |

0] - DAVID W. MARQUEZ

- ATTORNEY GENERAL

el 7 cradrTILLERY 4

ol  Assistant Attorney General

VI";,:

ol R - State of Alaska
| ' ‘ - Departmentof Law
Sl v ‘ : ' 1031 West Fourth Avenue, Suite 200
By | Anchorage, Alaska 99501-1994
1@ 1 i - Telephone: (907) 269-5274
Facsimile: (907)278-7022
1§ I"OR IHL LINITPD STATES OF AMERICA
5 ’ KELLY A. JOHNSON -
. . Acting Assistant Auomcy Gencx al
200 ' - Envnonmc,nt & Natural Resourocs Division
2t S ‘ WILLIAM'D. BRIGHTON, Asst. Chief
'32 ' " Fnvironmental Enforcement Section
“ Environment & Natural Resources Division
23 U.S. Department of Justice o
: Washington, D.C. 20530
214
25

26 || FOURTEENTH JOINT NOICE OF
EXPENDITURES FROM INVESTMENT FUND
AND FROM MONIES PREVIOUSLY DISBURSED
-5




RPUUIGR.

’REGINA R.BELT :
‘Environmental Enforcement Section
‘Environment & Natural Resources Division
“U.8. Department of Justice

801 B Street, Suite 504

- Anchorage, Alaska )9301 3657

4(907) 271-3456

|| CERTIFICATE:OF SERVICE

| I HBREBY CERTIFY thiat on theel G day of

© September, 2005, copies-of the foregoing

1} “docurnént-and attachments were served

1hoby .8, mail, first class, posta“e prepaxd
11 on the: folkm Ang: .

Regina "R, Bele

1o James. F.-Neal
e D()uUIasJ Serddhely :

- ABCHORAGE BRANCH =
1031 W. FOURTH AVENUE, SUITE 200
ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 89501
PHONE: (807) 268-5100

DEPABTMENT OF LAW
OEFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

» / 3 e i .‘ : L » /’"2.,-“» &
“"5513({11;&} : /,}g,; LL;‘,\#?/}U ‘ } :d”:',“’ﬂ/’ g"/ﬁ ﬁ

14 ‘ " Date

FOURTEENTH JOINT NOICE OF

~ EXPENDITURES FROM INVESTMENT FUND

AND FROM MONIES PREVIOUSLY DISBURSED
-6 -




“\EE ff.%% “m‘“"‘%

f';wi P»«m é

e 1! /ﬁ | FRANK H. MURKOWSKI,

o y 'GOVERNOR
DEPARTMENT OF LAW" | /j
T B R . . i 1031 WESTA™ AVE:\-UE éL!![‘A "0()
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY - GENERAL / ANCHORAGE, - ALASKA 9950 11094 .
g ST T ' PHONE: ~ (907)269-5100
' ' FAX (007)2763697
Sbl?ffc‘fmbér 28,2005
Mr, Gaty Bader
“Chief Investment Officer
Treasury Division, Dept. of Revenue
P.O. Box 110405
Juneau, AK 99811-0405
Re Jaldez Oil Spill Investment Fund
- Dear Mr. Badcr:« ,
| i[h Ty n Valdez Trustcc Councll hdS unanimously determined. to expend o

trust funds. for restoration purposes consmtent, with the terms of the
: atid Consent Decree entered by the federal district court in
_ ska, No. A91-081 CIV (D: Ala%ka) on August 28, 1991. ~Of this
_amoum $597 649 13 will come from the Research Investment Sub-Account. ‘These joint-
trust funds are cur rently held by the State of Alaska inthe Exxon Valdez Oil Spill Investment -
Fund and invested by the Treasury Division, Alaska D.epm tment of Revenue. Under the -
terms.of the Reimbursable Services Agreement between the Alaska Department of Fish and
Game and the Alaska Department of Revenue, please transfer the following amounts from
cash held in the Exxon Valdez Oil Spill Investment Fund to the account described below:

State.of Alaska
Amount: None

United States
Amount: $597,649.13
Beneficiary
account: - 14X5198
name: Natural Resource Damage Assessmcnt and Restorauon Fund
(NRDAR)




(.

Mr. Gary Bader | | . September 28, 2005
Treasury Division, Dept. of Revenue ; - Page 2

Beneficiary

account: 14010001

“ name:  Department.of the Interior
Financial Ma.nagement Services Nailonal Busme,s&; Ccntcr

Ben¢ficiary Bank

account: 021030004
- pame: Treasury, NYC

OBI Text

* Natural Resource Damage Assessment Rc,storatmn Fund 14X51 98

EVOS Exxon Valdez, Civil Seulcment FY06 Joint Funds

Beneficiary Reference

A9l ~0’82Civﬁ

T hc transfer should take place when most financially advantageouq but no 1atbr than
October 6, 2005 or as soon thereafter as possible.- If youl have: any qucstlons plcase call

Smce&hﬁ;

Craw

: 111.161‘)’ v Reoma R. Belt
Assistant Attorney General anxronmental Enforcement Scclion

State of Alaska - Environment & Natural Resources Divmon

}.(,rzug h]lery at (907) 269- 5274

- U.8. Department of Justice
United States of America

ce:  Kevin Buckland -
Bob Mitchell
Sue Bump
Paula Banks




}Sg;w"i.\\ FRANK H, MURT\OWSM

GOVERNOR
BEPARTMENT OF LAW

_ H31 WESTA AVENUE, SUITE 200
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL. ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 995011994
i v NS Ky PHONE: (007)269-5100

Fax {907)276-3697

Sep’camber 28, 2005' g

M. Gary Bader

Chief Investment Officer

‘Treasury Division, Dept. of Revenue-
P.O. Box 110405

Tuneau, AK 99811-04035

Ret . Exxon Valdez Oil Spill Investment Fund )
Dear Mr, Bader:

‘The Bxxon Valdez Trustée Council has ‘unanimously - deieummd to cxpen& ,
~$5839, 643 29 in Jomt trust funds for restor ation purposes consistent with the {erms of the
‘Memorandum of Agreement and Consent Decree entered Fy the federal distriet court in
United Statesv. State: of dlaska, No. A91-081 CIV (D, Alagkay on August 28, 1)91 Of this.

amount, $597,649.13 will come from the Research Investment Sub-Account. These joint . -

 trust funds are currently held by the State of Alaska in the Exxon Valdez Oil $pill Inv estment
" Fund and invésted by the T reasury Division, Alaska Depmtmcm of Revenue. Under the

~ terms of the Reimbursable Services Agreement between the Alaska Dp})dl tment of Fish and
Game and the Alaska Department of Revenue, please transfer the following amounts from
cash'held in the Exxon Valdez Oif Spill Investment Fund to the account described below:

State of Alaska
Amount: None

Um?té& States :
Amount: $597,649.13
Beneficiary '

“gecount: 14X5198
pame: Natural Resource Damage Asqessmemt and. Restoratlon Fund
(NRDAR)

1a
Béachment Ll

- Fany / é;, 10 Prygeg

e b it l st




Mr. Gary Bader | = September 28, 2005

Tleasury D1v1510n Depi of Revenue L Page 2
Beneficiary |
- account; 14010001
~name; ~ Department of the Interior

Financial Manag,emem Smwccs National Business Center

Beneficiary Bank

Caccount: 021030004
name: - Treasury, NYC
OBI Text

Natural Resource Dama ge Asscsqmcn’c Rebtoratton Fund 14X5198
- EVOS Exxon Valdez, Civil Setﬂemont FYO06 Joint .l‘lll"ld{:

Beneﬁcxaﬁv gefzerence,
A9 1-082Civil

I hc tr'msf ershouldtake place when most fin ancmlly advcmm geous, but no later ﬂnn

: Octobel 6,.2005 or as soon thereafter as: pombic .lv vou havc any qu su,ons, pledse cali
(,mg Tlllezy at (907) 269- 5274, » G e _

o :”.Slflcelb] L =

CraigJ. Tillery o Rc_gina. R. Belt

- Assistant Attorney General Environmental Enforcement Section

State of Alaska ’ Environment & Natural Resources D1 vision

U.S. Department of Justice
United States of America

ceer Kevin Buckland

Bob Mitchell
Sue Bump
Paula Banks

it A
Euashmenl s
a2y, O yagm




_ ‘.Alaska Department of Fish & Game
~ Alaska Department of Natural Resource

RESOLUTION 06-03 OF THE

- EXXON VALDEZ OIL SPILL TRUSTEE COUNCIL

REGARDING THE FY 06 WORK PLAN

PROJECT 060100 - - INTERIM EVOS ADMINISTRATIVE BUDGET

PROJ ECT 060783 - JACCBS

We, the undersigned, duly authorized members of the Exxon Valdez Oil »Sp;ill‘

Trustee Council do hereby certify that, in accordance with the Memorandum of

Agreement and Consent Decree entered as seftlement of United States of America v,

,State of Alaska, No. A91-081 Civil, U.S. District Court forthe District of Alaska, énd;aﬁejr'

~ public mee{_ﬁn‘gs, un,ani.mous_ agreement has been reached to expend funds received in
o ‘seﬁl‘eme'nt VOf*Sta"te- of Alaska v. E‘xxcra Co J;)ora‘cion et al., No. A91-083 CIV, and United

"‘States of America v. Exxon Corporatron etal, No A91—082 CiV, U S. District Court for-v

the District of Alaska, for necessary natural resource damage assessment and

f ollowing sohedule

- SUBTOTAL TO STATE OF ALASKA

u.s. Department of the Interror

National Oceanic & Atmospheric Admlmstranon
SUBTOTAL TO UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

TOTAL APPROVED

o resto,ra»tlo‘n- activities for fi iscal year 2008, including administrative expenses 'for-Oof'tob'e’r

“ and-NOVember 2005 on!y, a’s-d‘escribed' inAttachments Aand B, The Fis”cial Year 2006 :

+$223,212.19
's 18,783.97

$241,996.16

$ 69,178.67
$528,470.46

$597,649.13

$839,645.29

Resolution 06~‘03

T 1




Fuhds must be spentin a’oco_rdahce with Attachménts A, with the following
conditions: (1) Ifa Principal l'n»vestig:a‘io'r' (P1) has an overdue re_poft or manuscript from

a previous year, no funds may be _expendéd on a project involving the Pi unless the

“report is submitted or a schedule for submission is app-roved-by the Execuiﬁve’{Diréc\tor; '

(2) a project’s lead agency must demonstrate o the Executive Director that

requirements of the National Environmental Policy Act (NE’PA’) are met before any

-~ project fuhds may be expended (with the exception of fuvnds-vspent"to prepare NEPA

documentation); and (3) the Pl for each project must submit a signed form to the

Executive Director indicating his or her agreement to abide by the Trustee Council's

’data -a_nd' report requ’irenﬂ»ents'zbefore any project funds may be expended.

By unanimous consent, we hereby request the Alaska Department of Law and

the Assistant Attorney General of the Environmental and Né‘fu‘ral Resources Division of

- the United States Department of Justice to take such steps as may be necessary to-
o make available for the Fiscal Year 2006 Work Plan, the-amount of $839,645.29

from the a{ppropriate accounts designated by'the E«’xec,utivé Director. .




;Appmv‘ed by thevﬁCounC‘iI ‘a’t"‘its.,meeﬁng of September 21, 2005 held in.
Anchorage; Alaska as affirmed by our signatures affixed below,

(AL //’1 ey \
«8COTT NORDSTRANE —
‘Deputy Attorney General

State of Alaska

C &(M\\L‘/@_;fﬁ& Sl / | | ‘é}\
“DRUE PEARCE =~ : K0 JAMES W. BALSIGER -
Senior Advisor to the Secretary, ‘ " Administrator, Alaska Region-

~ for Alaskan Affairs T : , National Marine Fisheries Service -
- U.8. Department of the Interior S Us. Department of Commeroe ’

QKIE GAMPBELL : g ek KURT FREDRIKSSON
Commlssmner Commissioner :
Alaska Department of Fish and Game Alaska Department of Environmental
Conservation '

'3 , k Resolution 06-03



Cou.\.qchce #4d -
L Resciuhon 0603 :
September 21 2005 Trustee Councal Approvals .

Number  1Project L O i Lo iState of_Ai_a-_s};a - - jAgency o Appmved
BOT00[EVOS -Administralive o e . 8783.97 [ADNR L 9/21;’2@0%:
Total to ADNH for jhe FY 2996 Work Plan , - 1B ‘?&3,9?%_ ‘

OULEY. S ~Admzmstra’mfe
Shidacobs - Informalion §gr_’ih351s Reuovery
Total ’m AB G for. il SFY 2008 Wcrk Pian :

e e

P T S e

TOTAL ST&TE CIF ALAS]@&

3 42.562.67 [poyuses |
$ 15,783.20 lpowuses
i 5836587 |DOWUSGS
13 o 70,812.60 |DOWUSFAS
+ — iy :
F

“BUTDOIEVOS -Administrative ‘

607831 Jacobs - Information Synihesls Recovery
Sub Totgl DOI{USESY e

60783} Jacobs infnrmatmr; ayn{hasas Recavery

10 312 80

[Sasriczvisie

EVOS Adm nistrative .

60783 Jacabs Information Synfhe‘:s Recovery

511,902.46 jnosa . j ©9/21/2005

rotal o ‘dOAQfor‘theF‘(.:GDﬁ WorkPlen - ls | 528,470.45 |

[Resolution |
0603 Total Wnrk Plan Approval
e TOTAL COURT NOTICE #id '

T




Arachment B to Resolution 0603

021705 7:57 PM

v Emenm EVOS Admmlstratwe Budget ,
FY 20@6—0&033&31‘ 1, 2005 thrﬂuﬁfh Novemben‘ 30 2@05

L PERSONNEL:

. A. Internal:
B Agency Staff:
i Project: Manacremcnt

it  Administrative Support -

e H TRAVEL
e . Administrative

- Science Mana&,ement '

Data Management

‘Community Involvement

I‘mstee Counc:l Member A

. S,T’AC‘

?ﬂw@pbﬁ>

T CONTRACTUAL: -
A. Administrative
B. Scierice Management

IV, GENERAL ADMINISTRATION:

TOTAL REQUESTED:

| $194,365.50

$147,698.83
$ 46,666.67

$39,066.67

$ 7,600.00

- 80

$57,316.00

| $41,483.00

$15,833.00

$ 22,651.33

$274,332.83

A N




Attachment B to Resolution 0603

A. INTERNAL -
EVOS PERSONNEL, COSTS 2 MONTIIS)

| §194,365.50

Q21405 2;:52 PM

$147,698.83

| JOB Tifle

-, TR&S
‘MeritAnn, |

| Date | MAD Date _

Priorto

f"Monthly Salary

' Mon‘thiy
Employer

CostiBensfits

12 Months Salary

1 Executive Director

8/16/05

- 28L

-%_ Rangé: 8

9,702.00

| $ 396167

27,327.33.

"1 Administrative Officer’

8105 |

4.518.00

2,344.08

13,724.17

Administrative Assistant. |

6/1/06

18D

3.056.00

2,154.67

12,221.33

Science Coordinator

-8/16/05

2L |

7,087.00

3,209,83

20,593.67

=, .Analyst/Prog@mmer 18

1@/16/05-'

- 4,005.00 |

- 2201,50

| ‘Research Analyst

TBI1I06 |

 12.921.33

| Data’ Systems. Manager S

81105 |

o

.. 5.804.00

081147 |

© 4743033

'leranan 11

_8/1/05]

6,203.00 |

291192

18,229.83

_611/06.]

20L |

ol ?_m: > o :‘_m' m|z| Step

438100 |- §

2.297.02 |

13,357.83

< Administrative Manager |

$

$

$

$

s

$ 3.056.00
$

$

$

$

, 49 802 00 :

$

$

$

§ 2201
$. 215467
ra

$

$

$

24,047.42"

$

3

S

$ 87
18 12,593.00
3

$

$

$

s

B. AGENCY STAFF: (External)
i PROJECT MANAGEMENT (2 MONTHS)

. Totat |

147,_698;}83- {

 $39,066.67

| Agency

2005 Allocation
Project
Mamagement

Total Allocation for period
’ 10/"“05 11!3@[05

90 OOO 00

15, ,000.00

| ADFG
| ADNR

8, 400.00

1,400,00 |

DOVUSGS (Bohn)

44,800.00

7,466.67

NOAA

91,200.00

15,200.00

TOTAL

w0 {oh (e 1

_234,400.00

D e leny les s

38,066.67

- Pags

AL
M




Attachment 53 to Resolution 0603 _ N . 0121705 2:52 PM

i, ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT (2 MONTHS): § 7,600.00

2005 Allocation | -
e Administrative. | Total Alloca’non for period.
| Agency i Support | 10/1/05 11/30/05
|.DOWUSGS (Bohn)* § 27,6000 - | $ 4,600.00
| DOWUSGS (Nesslage)* | 15,000.00 $ 2,500.00
| DOIUSGS (Mutter)* $ 3,000.00 3 500.00
oot ls  twovooo | s 7,600.00 |

= Ncsslage (NRDAR Fmance Ofﬁcar),

*Mutter (Federal Representative for the PAC) existed in Project 100 under DOT;

* Bohn existed in Project 630 under DOI (Symposium Coordination support for EVOS
Smence Coordinator).

1L TRAVEL _ $0 :
' ~No travcl expenses an’ncxpaied forthe months of Ootober and Novembvr

S I, CONTRACTUAL: i $ 57,316.00

B. Adz:mmstrauve »
Office Space Lease 2 months @ $12 0002 4 ein e vomenasnesiass s $24 OO{)'
($144,000.00 ammally) ;
.Parkmg 2 months} ............................................... v 5 4 300’
(EVOS receives a 10% discount on parkmg if paxd a ycar in advance)
Utilities (Phone, long distance, cable, phonie charge)... vovvvvvrers . $ 4.400
Postage (2 months) ...... VTR v s v reaanereaenran % 500
Courier Servwe(Zmonths) .......... R JEST T SPONEEE Yl § 200
Equipment Maintenance (2 months) ..$ 1,300
Transcription (2 months)......,.... ...$ 1,000
Computer Service lan/wan ETS/EPR (2 months) ........... venrrenns S 2,700
TC meeting food (2 months)........... esirnenaivy evnnenisiresiesenns $ 250
Office Supplies (2 months. ....... v erieeeaaie RO, $ 2,833

C. Sctence Management: : '
Applied Marine Science (2 months) ..... et e $ 15,833
(Estnnatc is base on the FY 05 figure of $95.0K)




Attachment B to Resolution 0603

IV, GE\IERAL ADMKNISTRATION:;_ o

ADFG
: Personnel Intcmal
. Project Mandgement
- Contractual -
GA

| $147,69883
o $ 1500000
$ 17,483.00

TOTAL

DOI/U $GS
- Project Management
Program Support
Contractual®

.GA

$:7,466.67
$ 7,600.00
$:24,000.00

$ 3.516.00

TOTAL

ADNR

Project Management

Contractual** =~ =
CGA

- $42,582.67

TOTAL. -
NOAA :

- GA

Progect Managcment |

TOTAL

$22,651.33

  ;$ 1621636

$ 1;400.00
©$15,833.00
8 155097

$18,783.97

 $15,200.00
$ 1.368.00 -
$16,568.00

- *DOVUSGS — Funds to support 2 months EVOS office lease
- ¥¥ADNR ~Funds to support 2 months Applied Marine Science Contract

821705 2:52 PM




